Exhibits 1 through 8 Complete Set



11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A.

August 11, 1992

Tipperary Corporation 633 17th Street, Suite 1550 Denver, Colorado 80202

Re:

Lovington Paddock Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of the application with the NMOCD whereby Greenhill Petroleum Corporation proposes to convert the following wells from producers to injection wells in the Lovington Paddock Area:

Lovington Paddock Unit Numbers 9 and 10

We are required by the Commission to notify the Offset Operators within an area of review.

Please contact me in the event you have additional questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92.573

January Committee
GREENHILLENGER IN 1
037 00 10549

	P 799 533 931 Cardified Mail Receipt No insurance Coverage Provided Conclude for international Mail Conclude for internation	n te
	Pouros S	
	Camired File	
	Special Delivery Fire	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
90	Futurn Ruce of Showing to Whom 3 Date Delivered	
ine 19	Return Receipt Snowing to Winem. Date: 3. Address of Distrey	
ال (0	TOTAL Postage 3 Fees S	
PS Form 3800 , June 1990	Postmark or Date	

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989
	1. Date of Deferry
	X X Marine Agent
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signature - Addressee X
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	RE: LPU 9 and 10
XX Certified	Denver CO 80202
3 93 I	Tipperary Corporation
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
ress. 2. Restricted Belivery (Funa charge)	1. [1] Show to whom delivered, date, and addressed's address.
ade Tailure to do Covil prevent this card out the name of the son delivered to and are available. Consan postmaster for fees	Put your address in the ——STURETOT Space on the reverse side. Failure to do the vill prevent this card from being returned to ——The return recorpt to e will provide you the name of the soon delivered to and the difference to the following services are available. Consum postmaster for lees and therefore to rethrowed covered to rethrowed.
litional services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete items. I and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4



11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, FEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A.

August 11, 1992

Texas Crude 415 West Wall 706 Wilco Building Midland, Texas 79702

Re:

Lovington Paddock Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of the application with the NMOCD whereby Greenhill Petroleum Corporation proposes to convert the following wells from producers to injection wells in the Lovington Paddock Area:

Lovington Paddock Unit Numbers 9 and 10

We are required by the Commission to notify the Offset Operators within an area of review.

Please contact me in the event you have additional questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92.573

Cartified Mail Receipt

Mo insurance Coverage Privation
Do not use for international Mail Receipt
(See Reverse)
Texas Crude
415 W. Wall

Reserving 706 Wilgo Bldg.
Midland, Tx. 79702

Posterior Devery Fre

Reserving Process of Devery Fre

Reserving Process of Devery Fre

Petern Receipt Schemate Michigan
Date. & Address of Detviry
Total Fostage
& Fees

Postmark of Care

See Signal Postmark of Care

Postmark of Care

See Signal Postmark of Care

Postmark of Care

Signal Postmark of Care

Signal

DOMESTIC BETURN RECEIPT	. U.S.G.F.O. 1989-238-815	5 Form 3811, Apr. 1989
		7. Thermodelivery
	Lewson	x July Villant
8. Addressees's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		5. Signature Addressee
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		Re: LPU 9 and 10
XXXCenified [] Insured XXXCenified [] COD		706 Wilso Building Midland, Texas 79702
Type of Service:		415 West Wall
4. Article Number P 799 533 930		3. Article Addressed to: Texas Crude
ress. 2. (1) Restricted Delivery dixtra-dharge)	national soproduct. ored, date, and addressee's add (thus dunge)	and claice taxtess on accuminate services of corporated. 1. (I show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (I ma dange)
Full your arthress in TREFILISM TO'S space on the reverse side. Failure to it is will prevent this caid from being returned in the return receipt describe provides you the name of its vest or delivered to sind the date of delivery, for additional trees, the date of the provides are available. Consolt postmaster for fees	18 (FURN TO) Space on the reverse side, Falure to dom. The return receipt feet call provide you the name of additional toes the televine services are available.	Pat you address in TREFILM from being testioned in The combine testioned in TREFILM from the testioned from
21.00	I and 2 when additional s	3 and 4.



11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

August 11, 1992

Oxy U.S.A. P. O. Box 50250 Midland, Texas 79710

Re:

Lovington Paddock Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of the application with the NMOCD whereby Greenhill Petroleum Corporation proposes to convert the following wells from producers to injection wells in the Lovington Paddock Area:

Lovington Paddock Unit Numbers 9 and 10

We are required by the Commission to notify the Offset Operators within an area of review.

Please contact me in the event you have additional questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92.573

P 789 333 FB9 . () Obutified Mail Recoic: From courante Coranto 2m det (From Coranto de montre de la (From Coranto de la montre de la (From Coranto de la montre della montre della montre de la montre de la montre de la montre della mon Oxy, USA --P-0.-Box-50250 Midland, Texas 79710

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 + 0.5 G.P.O. 1989-238-815
	8-11-93
	X Date of Delivery 7 L. Delivery
	6. Signature Agent
requested and fee paid)	
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	5. Signature Addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	EPO 9 and 10
Sector werenandise	(o) (o) (
A Registered Insured	Midland, Texas 79710
Type of Service:	P. O. Box 50250
P 799 533 929	0xy, USA
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
dross 2. 1 Restricted Delivery (I viia charge)	1. [1] Show to whe in deliverand, date, and addresses address. d and charge
you the come of colonit postmaster for loss	the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Certail postmaster for takes
side. Fadore to ib will prevent this card	Put your address $m_{ij} \in BEDBEOO^*$ Space on the reverse side A address to Φ
services are desired, and complete items	Senders compare tens tand / when additional services are desired, and complete items and a



11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

August 11, 1992

Mr. R. J. Nelson P. O. Box 755 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re:

Lovington Paddock Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Nelson:

Enclosed please find a copy of the application with the NMOCD whereby Greenhill Petroleum Corporation proposes to convert the following wells from producers to injection wells in the Lovington Paddock Area:

Lovington Paddock Unit Numbers 9 and 10

We are required by the Commission to notify the Offset Operators within an area of review.

Please contact me in the event you have additional questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92.573

P 799 533 F28 - 1 2 Condition Moli Abba -	
Mr. R. J. Nelson P. O. Box 755 Hobbs, NM 88240	
Contred File Special Delivery Fire	
Restricted Derivery Fee	
Gold Service Control of Care C	

DOMESTIC BETHEN BECEIPT	DC E 38 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	7. Thate of Delivery 8//2//5)-
	X / Secon // Rece
	6. Signature Agent
requested and fee paid)	× ,.)
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	5. Signature - Addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Always obtain signature of addressee	Re: LPU 9 and 10
XXXCertified () COD Express Mail XXX for Merchandise	
[] Registered [] Insured	Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Type of Service:	P. O. Box 755
P 799 533 928	Mr. R. J. Nelson
4. Article Mumber	3. Article Addressed to:
hess. 2. (*) Restricted Delivery Historic charge)	1-1-14 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.
are available. Consult postmaster for fees	Thom being returned.————————————————————————————————————
ade. Failure to de will prevent this card	Pur your address in * — BELUBH TO? Space on the reverse side, failure to de
ervices are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
	A COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF TH



11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A.

August 11, 1992

CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

City of Lovington
P. O. Box 1268
Lovington, New Mexico 88260

RE: Proposal to Convert Well Application

Lovington Paddock Wells #9 and #10

Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of the application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division whereby Greenhill Petroleum Corporation proposes to convert the following wells from producers to injection wells in the Lovington Paddock Area:

LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT #9 and #10

We are required by the Commission to notify the offset operators within an area of review.

Please contact me in the event you have additional questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92.571

Enc.

Cardillad Mail Receipt

The sure to Coverage Product

Countries for the Secret

Countries for the Coverage

P. O. Box 1268

The Countries for Lovington

P. O. Box 1268

The Countries for Lovington, NM 88260

The C

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 + U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815	PS Form 3
	7. Date of Delivery S-17-52	7. Date
	X Signature - Ayent	× Signa
requested and fee paid)	The state of the s	×
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	5. Signature - Addressee	5. Signa
or agent and DATE DETIVERED.	RE: LPU 9 and 10	RE: LI
bxpress Mail 202 for Merchandise		
	Lovington, New Mexico 88260	Lov
	P. 0. Box 1268	P
Tune of Service:	City of Lovington +	Cit
4. Article Number P 799 533 927	3. Article Addressed to:	3. Article
ress. 2. Restricted Delivery	 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (typa charge) 	1. Sh
me available. Consult postmaster for fees	유.	the date of and check
THRY (0)" Space on the reverse side, Letine to do : — /ill prevent this card []. The return recent fee will provide you like name of thecan delivered to and	Put your address in the THREFTO'' Space on the reverse side. Leitite to do s	Put your a
gryices are desired, and complete items	$oldsymbol{\Theta}$ SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.	SENL 3 amo



11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated In Delaware, U.S.A.

August 11, 1992

Texaco USA
P. O. Box 3109
Midland, Texas 79702

Attention:

Mr. Keith Williams

Re:

Lovington Paddock Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Williams:

Enclosed please find a copy of the application with the NMOCD whereby Greenhill Petroleum Corporation proposes to convert the following wells from producers to injection wells in the Lovington Paddock Area:

Lovington Paddock Unit Numbers 9 and 10

We are required by the Commission to notify the Offset Operators within an area of review.

Please contact me in the event you have additional questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92.573

	P 799 S3	13 - 25	
	Cartified Notes of States	lail Reca .verage Pro- rternational (. 334
	Texaco Attn: Keith P. O. Box 310 Midland, Texa	9	S
	reconstruction	3	:
	Ourthead # 14		
	Special Oxiver: Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
990	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Diste Delivered		
me 15	Peturn Pecerot Shawing to Whom Date 3 Address of Delivery		
0, Ju	fOTAL Postage 注 Fees	\$	
380	Postmark or Date		
PS Form 3800 , June 1990			
-			į.

DOMESTIC BETURN RECEIPT	+ II S.G.P.O. 1989 238-815	28 Form 3811, Apr. 1980
		7. Dar AUG 14 1992
		6. Signature Agent
8. Addressero's Address (ONLY if requested and fee punh		5. Signature AddresseeX
Alwayr obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DIEDVERED.		Re: LPU 9 and 10
Registered Insured XXCertified COU XX Peturn Receipt tor Merchandise	702	P. O. Box 3109 Midland, Texas 79702
P 799 533 926	Williams	Texaco USA Attention: Keith Williams
4. Article Number	••	3. Article Addressed to
In the point address in the 1978-193. Site of on the reverse only behave to decrease selected from behave the decrease selected to and provide you the name of the positive of the point of	If a HPE PE, spin won the new wombs believed in the return occupit for wall provides our description of chapters of the return of the following curvices are a calculated diamond species. To opposited belowing date, and addresses address. If the thirty of	but your address in the FRF 1812. Spin of our the reverse order from being returned at the return or explicite wall provide your the three of eleleving tree includes a force the following curvices are and elect. In extending a circumstance of the following curvices are small elect. Show to where distributed, date, and addresses address of the charge!
3 PNOERS Complete thems I and 2 when additional set to early a decouplete items 3 and 4.	Land Z when additional s	3 and 4.



11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX. (713) 589-7892

Incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

September 1, 1992

Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department State of New Mexico P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attention:

Mr. Ben Stone

Re:

Lovington Paddock Unit Well Numbers 9 and 10 Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stone:

Enclosed please find the Proof of Publication covering the conversion from producing wells to injection wells for the Lovington Paddock Unit Well Numbers 9 and 10.

Please advise if I can provide you with additional information.

Very truly yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92.640

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of New Mexico, County of Lea.

[Kathi Bearden

of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a daily newspaper published at Hobbs. New Mexico, do solemnly swear that the clipping attached hereto was published once a week in the regular and entire issue of said paper, and not a supplement thereof for a period

of
One weeks. Beginning with the issue dated
-
<u>Aug. 21</u> , 192
and ending with the issue dated
Aug. 21 192
Mil Bearder
´´General Manager
Sworn and subscribed to before
me this <u>36t</u> day of
August 1992
Silvere Touth
Notary Public.
My Commission expires
Tedrumer 14, 19 95

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish legal notices or advertisements within the meaning of Section 3. Chapter 167, Laws of 1937, and payment of fees for said publication has been made.

(Seal)

LEGAL NOTICE August 21, 1992 Greenhill Petroleum Corporation, 11490 Westheimer, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077

Westhelmer, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077-Phone (713) 589-8484 Contact: Michael J. Newport. Greenhill Petroleum Corporation plans to convert the following producing wells to injection wells within the Lovington Paddock Field Area. The purpose of the produced Injection wells is to increase the reservoir pressure in order to Improve the recovery of hydrocarbons, the location of the proposed wells are Well Numbers 9 and 10 within Section 31 T 165 R 37E, Lea County, New Mexico. The injection in-fervals are approximately between the depths of 6010' and 6838' in the Paddock Formation. The maximum injection rate pressures are 2000 PSI, 1500 BWPD. Interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Con-servation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, within fifteen (15) days.

